WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2026-03-07  -1-
Encoder WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation
Wachendorff Automation
... systems and encoders
• Complete systems
• Industrial rugged encoders to suit your application
• Standard range and customer versions

WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2026-03-07  -9-
Options
Low-friction bearings Order key
The encoder WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation is also available as a particularly
smooth-
running low-friction encoder. The starting torque is thereby changed to ≤ 0.5 Ncm [0.708 in-
ozf] and the protection class at the shaft input to IP50.
AAC
Shafts sealed to IP67, only with shaft Ø 10 mm Order key
The encoder WDG 58B CAN SAE J1939 galv. isolation can be supplied in a full IP67
version.
Max. RPM:                        3500 min'-1
Permitted Shaft-Loading:  axial 100 N; radial 110 N
Starting-torque:                 approx. 4 Ncm at ambient temperature
AAO
120 Ohm terminating resistor Order key
The encoder WDGA 58B CAN SAE J1939 galv. is also available with fixed 120 Ohm
terminating resistor.
AEO
WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2026-03-07  -10-
Example Order No. Type Your encoder
WDGA 58B WDGA 58B WDGA 58B
Shaft Order key
06 Ø 6 mm [Ø 0.236"] Attention: No option AAO = full IP67 version 06
Ø 8 mm [Ø 0.315"] Attention: No option AAO = full IP67 version 08
Ø 10 mm [Ø 0.394"] 10
Ø  9.525 mm [Ø 3/8"] Order No: 4Z Attention: No option AAO = full IP67 version 4Z
Single-turn Resolution Order key
12 Single-turn resolution max. 16 bit, recommended min. 6 bit (e. G. 12 bit) 12
Multi-turn Resolution Order key
18 Multi-turn up to 32 bit (e. G. 18 bit)
(Single-turn + Multi-turn max. 32 bit)
No Multi-turn: 00
18
Data protocol Order key
CJ CAN SAE J1939 (galv. isolation) CJ CJ
Software Order key
A up to date release A A
Code Order key
B binary B B
Power supply Order key
0 10 V up to 32 V (standard) 0 0
Galvanic isolation Order key
1 yes 1 1
Electrical connections Order key
CB5
Cable:
axial, shield connected to encoder housing, with 2 m cable L2
radial, shield connected to encoder housing, with 2 m cable L3
Connector:
sensor-connector, M12x1, 5-pin, axial, shield connected to encoder housing CB5
sensor-connector, M12x1, 5-pin, radial, shield connected to encoder housing CC5
sensor-connector/female connector, 2x M12x1, 5-pin, axial, shield connected to encoder
housing
DB5
Options Order key
Low-friction bearings AAC
Shafts sealed to IP67, only with shaft Ø 10 mm AAO
120 Ohm terminating resistor AEO
Without option Empty
Example Order No. WDGA 58B 06 12 18 CJ A B 0 1 CB5
WDGA 58B CJ A B 0 1 Your encoder
WDGA 58B SAEJ1939 galv. isolation Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2026-03-07  -11-
For further information please contact our local distributor.